ACBL ADVISORY COMMITTEE MAR 2023 NEW ORLEANS MEETING 1
23AC01NewOrleans - Advisory Council Report         12 MAR 2023
Advisory Council (AC) meeting documents   D11 AC Reports Library  Meeting Playlist YouTube Videos
Submitted Respectfully,
Stephen Moese K082411, Vice Chair ACBL Advisory Council
Spring 2023 Meeting called to order 8:00 PM Central Time.
Executive Summary - Advisory Council Meeting –Video Conference.  Here are the highlights:
• Major Challenges: Stabilizing Membership, getting players back to Face to Face (F2F) play, and Improving IT.

second BoD 2/3 vote before we get to act.
Carried 18-0
231-BY02 Codification – Bylaws Committee  Carried 18-0
231-FN01 Remit WBF Dues to NABF Carried 18-0
231-FN02 2023 Operating and Capital Budget
231-GV01 Goodwill Motion Carried 15-2-1 Nay R1, R6, A:R12
2022 Actual? 2022 Forecast 2021 Actual? 2021 Actuals
Member Dues $5,020,000 $5,190,292 $5,414,000 $5,414,346
Club Sanction Fees 3,282,000 3,340,494 4,136,000 4,110,033
Tournaments 2,977,000 3110350 2,366,000 2308824
North American Championships -81,000 2,271,994 100,000 945,565
Employee Retention (CARES) 0 0 1,532,000 1,531,714
BBO 550,000 550,000 550,000 550,000
Other 986,000 $812,196 434,000 $791,325
$12,734,000 $15,275,326 $14,532,000 $15,651,807
($2,541,326) ($1,119,807)
ACBL ADVISORY COMMITTEE MAR 2023 NEW ORLEANS MEETING 6
231-GV02 Codification - Election Cleanup Failed 7-10-0-1 Yea R4, 7, 13, D2,
8, 21; Absent D3
231-GV03 Vetting of HoF Nominees Tabled – Summer 2023
BoD desires comprehensive plan
for all honors.
231-GV04 HOF Operating Procedures -JS
231-GV05 HOF Operating Procedures-SG
 HOF Operating Procedures - attachment (SG) Passed
 2023 Budget Board Report (REVISED) 20230130 V.3
AI231-BR01 Extend Overall Masterpoints WD -Referred to MP Committee
AI231-BR02 Online Regional with F2F Regional Consent Calendar
DI231-BR01 Sectional Surcharge
Management’s purview.  Upcharge supported by BoD.
Straw Poll, passed
DI231-FN01 CBF-2021-FS_attachment
DI231-FN01 Junior and Youth Program Reporting Referred to Finance Committee
NA231-01 MP Race for International Players Carried 18-0
NA231-03 STaCs -eliminates language allowing advertising in Bulletin. Carried 18-0
AI231-BR01 Extend Overall MPs  - Sectionals and Regionals until May 31, 2024 WD – MP Committee review
AI231-BR02 Online Regional with F2F Regional  Straw Poll, passed
Boost program continues to be supported.  Not have permanent executive director.  5-person search committee
considering candidates.  No decision has been made.  If you know someone who would be the perfect candidate, have
them get in touch.  Applications closing soon.  Margot Hennings, David Lodge, Dennis Carman, Mark Aquino, Robert
Todd.
Peter Marcus – If ACBL considering online NABCs we need to know the schedule ASAP.
Doug C. – Scheduling is very important.
Motions for Reconsideration:
None
AC Motions – New Business
Jay Apfelbaum Played in Platinum Pairs Saturday.  Hadn’t seen screens.  Can we get a one-page explanation of what’s
expected?  Use of screens will expand.  Maybe post at tables for first time players.  Jay will write up a one page training